

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details

File #:	201	5-2147	Version:	1			
Туре:	Proc	lamation			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	10/2	0/2015			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	10/2	0/2015			Final action:	10/20/2015	
Enactment date:	10/2	0/2015			Enactment #:	665	
Effective date:	10/2	0/2015					
Title:	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby commend and celebrate Pitt Make a Difference Day, and warmly thanks all those students, university staff, and community volunteers who participate; and, NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare Saturday, October 24th 2015 to be "Pitt Make a Difference Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.						
Sponsors:	Bruce A. Kraus, All Members						
Indexes:	PROCLAMATION - MR. KRAUS						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Acti	on	Result
10/20/2015	1	City Cour	ncil		Ado	pted	Pass